OP \$40.00 5880420

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM573300

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PBB Holdings, Inc.		04/01/2020	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Toll 90, Inc.	
Street Address:	1220-G Airport Freeway #459	
City:	Bedford	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76022	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WYOMING	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5880420	LIMODROID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Docket@Espinarlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Hazel Carter

Address Line 1: 15601 Dallas Parkway, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Addison, TEXAS 75001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hazel Carter
SIGNATURE:	/Hazel Carter/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=PBB to TOLL90 Assignment for LIMODROID04232020#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, effective as of April 1, 2020 (the "Effective date"), is entered into by and between PBB Holdings, Inc. a company organized under the laws of the State of Wyoming ("Assignor") and Toll 90, Inc. a Wyoming corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of U.S. trademark: LIMODROID, Registration No. 5880420 ("Trademark") and Assignee is desirous of acquiring all rights to said Trademark, including all common-law rights thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of its rights, title and interest worldwide in and to the Trademark, including all common-law rights thereto, and the resulting registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and all rights to sue and recover for any past and present infringements or misappropriations thereof, and claims for damages.

ASSIGNOR:

PBB HOLDINGS, INC.

3

Name:

ritte: 🥯

TRADEMARK REEL: 006922 FRAME: 0320

RECORDED: 04/23/2020